690 Chesterfield Pkwy W  ●  Chesterfield MO 63017-0760
Phone: 636-537-4000  ●  Fax 636-537-4798  ●  www.chesterfield.mo.us
Architectural Review Board Staff Report
Project Type:  Site Development Plan
Meeting Date:  February 13, 2014
From:   Jessica Henry
   Project Planner
Cc:   Aimee Nassif, Planning & Development Services Director

MPH
90
MPH
100
MPH
120
MPH
Wall
Thick.
Bolt Circle Bolt Sq. Base Plate
(sq.)
Anchor Bolt
Size
Bolt
Proj.ft m
SSS-10-40-1-XX-XX 10 3.0 4" 25 25 22 17 11.8 .119" 11" 8 - 11" 5.6 - 7.8" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 91
SSS-10-50-1-XX-XX 10 3.0 5" 25 25 25 23 15 .119" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 106
SSS-12-40-1-XX-XX 12 3.7 4" 25 21 16 13.0 8.8 .119" 11" 8 - 11" 5.6 - 7.8" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 104
SSS-12-50-1-XX-XX 12 3.7 5" 25 25 23 18 11.8 .119" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 122
SSS-14-40-1-XX-XX 14 4.3 4" 24 18 14.2 11.0 6.8 .119" 11" 8 - 11" 5.6 - 7.8" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 116
SSS-14-40-7-XX-XX 14 4.3 4" 25 25 23 18 12.2 .179" 11" 8 1/2 - 12" 6 - 8.4" 11 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 158
SSS-14-50-1-XX-XX 14 4.3 5" 25 24 19 14.4 9.0 .119" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 138
SSS-16-40-1-XX-XX 16 4.9 4" 16 12.2 9.0 6.8 3.8 .119" 11" 8 - 11" 5.6 - 7.8" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 128
SSS-16-40-7-XX-XX 16 4.9 4" 25 20 15 12.2 7.6 .179" 11" 8 1/2 - 12" 6 - 8.4" 11 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 176
SSS-16-50-1-XX-XX 16 4.9 5" 22 16 12.2 9.2 5.2 .119" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 153
SSS-16-50-7-XX-XX 16 4.9 5" 25 25 24 19 12.4 .179" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 214
SSS-18-40-1-XX-XX 18 5.5 4" 13.8 10.0 7.2 5.2 2.4 .119" 11" 8 - 11" 5.6 - 7.8" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 147
SSS-18-40-7-XX-XX 18 5.5 4" 23 17 13.0 10.0 6.0 .179" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 11 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 201
SSS-18-50-1-XX-XX 18 5.5 5" 18 13.2 9.6 7.0 3.4 .119" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 175
SSS-18-50-7-XX-XX 18 5.5 5" 25 25 20 16 9.8 .179" 11" 8 1/2 - 12" 6 - 8.4" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 243
SSS-20-40-1-XX-XX 20 6.1 4" 11.4 8.0 5.6 3.8 1.4 .119" 11" 8 - 11" 5.6 - 7.8" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 160
SSS-20-40-7-XX-XX 20 6.1 4" 19 14.6 10.8 8.0 4.4 .179" 11" 8 1/2 - 12" 6 - 8.4" 11 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 225
SSS-20-50-1-XX-XX 20 6.1 5" 15 10.8 7.6 5.2 2.0 .119" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 191
SSS-20-50-7-XX-XX 20 6.1 5" 25 23 17 13.2 7.6 .179" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 266
SSS-20-60-7-XX-XX 20 6.1 6" 25 25 24 18 11.2 .179" 12" 11 - 13.5" 7.8 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 312
SSS-25-40-1-XX-XX 25 7.6 4" 7.0 4.2 2.2 NR NR .119" 11" 8 - 11" 5.6 - 7.8" 10.25 x 0.75" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 190
SSS-25-40-7-XX-XX 25 7.6 4" 13.4 9.4 6.4 4.2 1.4 .179" 11" 8.5 - 12" 6 - 8.4" 11 x 1" 3/4 x 30 x 3" 4" 266
SSS-25-50-1-XX-XX 25 7.6 5" 9.6 6.0 3.4 1.4 NR .119" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 231
SSS-25-50-7-XX-XX 25 7.6 5" 22 15 11.2 7.8 3.4 .179" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 324
SSS-25-50-3-XX-XX 25 7.6 5" 25 22 16 12.4 6.6 .250" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 437
SSS-25-60-7-XX-XX 25 7.6 6" 25 22 16 11.6 5.6 .179" 12" 11 - 13.5" 7.8 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 404
SSS-27-40-7-XX-XX 27 8.2 4" 11.4 7.8 5.0 3.0 NR .179" 11" 8.5 - 12" 6 - 8.4" 11 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 290
SSS-30-40-7-XX-XX 30 9.1 4" 8.2 5.0 2.8 1.2 NR .179" 11" 8.5 - 12" 6 - 8.4" 11 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 313
SSS-30-50-7-XX-XX 30 9.1 5" 14.2 9.4 6.0 3.4 NR .179" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 398
SSS-30-50-3-XX-XX 30 9.1 5" 20 14.6 10.2 6.8 2.4 .250" 11" 10 - 13.5" 7.1 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 537
SSS-30-60-7-XX-XX 30 9.1 6" 20 13.8 9.2 5.8 1.2 .179" 12" 11 - 13.5" 7.8 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 467
SSS-30-60-3-XX-XX 30 9.1 6" 25 24 17 12.8 6.2 .250" 12" 11 - 13.5" 7.8 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1.25 x 42 x 6" 4" 630
SSS-35-60-7-XX-XX 35 10.7 6" 14.2 8.4 4.6 1.6 NR .179" 12" 11 - 13.5" 7.8 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 538
SSS-35-60-3-XX-XX 35 10.7 6" 25 17 11.6 7.4 1.8 .250" 12" 11 - 13.5" 7.8 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1.25 x 42 x 6" 4" 726
SSS-40-60-7-XX-XX 40 12.2 6" 9.0 4.0 NR NR NR .179" 12" 11 - 13.5" 7.8 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1 x 36 x 4" 4" 614
SSS-40-60-3-XX-XX 40 12.2 6" 18 11.8 6.8 3.2 NR .250" 12" 11 - 13.5" 7.8 - 9.5" 12 x 1" 1.25 x 42 x 6" 4" 802
Submitted by Luikart-Eason-Calcaterra & Co.
Job Name:
FIRESTREAM
Catalog Number: